We encourage Members to use the convenience of Blue CareOnDemand for treating unexpected, 
non-emergency health issues. Members can use Blue CareOnDemand to seek treatment f rom U.S. 
licensed healthcare professionals twenty-four (24) hours per day, seven (7) days per week and three 
hundred sixty-five (365) days per year through the convenience of video consultation. 

There are two (2) ways for Members to register and create their patient profiles: 

1. Download the ‘’Blue CareOnDemand’’ mobile app from iTunes or Google Play. 

2. Visit www.BlueCareOnDemandSC.com.

[...]

Expenses for each day of that Admission or Total Disability, but will be limited to Benefits (including 
Prescription Drugs) directly related to the illness or injury causing the confinement or the Total 
Disability and will continue until the earlier of:  

1. The date of recovery of the Member from the Total Disability; 

2. A period of three hundred sixty-five (365) days from the date of termination of this coverage, 

3. The date on which the Covered Expenses to which the Member is entitled are exhausted; or,  

4. The date the Member has full coverage for the disabling condition under another group health 
plan with benefits that are similar to the Benefits and such group health plan makes a reasonable

[...]

employment, as determined under USERRA. 

The continuation of coverage period under USERRA will be counted toward any continuation 
of coverage period available under COBRA. 

b. An Employee who elects to continue coverage under this section of this Plan of Benefits must 

pay one hundred and two percent (102%) such Employee’s normal Premium.  Except that, in 
the case of an Employee who performs service in the uniformed services for less than thirty-
one (31) days, such Employee will pay the normal contribution for the thirty-one (31) days. 

c. An Employee who is qualified for re-employment under the provisions of USERRA will be